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Complaint no. :

Ilirst date of hearing :

Drate of decision :

27BS of 2AL9
24"09.20L9
03.01,2020

1. Mrs. Sarita Singh
2. Mr. Anand Kumar

Both R/o B-702, Navrattan
Apartment Plot 7A, Serctor-23,

Dwarka, New Delhi- L10077
.:

Versus

1. M/s Ramprashtha Prr:moters and
Developers Private Limited.
Corporate office: L14,, Sector'44,
Gurugram -122A02 " (l{arYana)
Regd. Office: C-10, C-lllock Market,

Vasant Vihar Delhi-1 1.005

CORAM:
Shri Samir Kumar
Shri Subhash Chander Kush

APPEARANCE:
Sh. Sushil Yadav
Sh. Dheeraj KaPoor
Ms" Rashmeet Virk

Conrplainants

Respondents

Member
Member

Advocate for the comPlainants
Advocate for the rersPondents

A.R of the resPondr:nt comPany

ORDER

1, The present compr,laint dated a5.07.201,9 has been filed by the

complainants/allclttees under section 31 of thre Reai Estate

(Regulation and ,DevelopnrentJ Act, 2016 fin slhort, the ActJ

read with rule 28 of the I{aryana Real Estate [Fl'egulation and

Complaint No. 2785 of 2019
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2.

Complaint No, 2 785 of 2079

Development) Rules,2017 [iLn short, the Rules) for violation of

section 11(4)[a) of the Act truherein it is inter alia prescribed

that the promoter shall Lre responsible for all obligations,

responsibilities and funcl.ions to the allottee as per the

agreement for sale executed inter se them.

The particulars of the project, the details of sale ctlnsideration,

the amount paid by thre complainants, date of proposed

handing over the possession, delay period, if any, have been

detailed in the follor,l,ing,'tabular form:

S"No" Heads
:-

Project nam€: and locilt.ion

Project area

Informatiot
"nir"' S..to

6A51,12 
^A

Group Hotts

33 
"f 

200t] ,

valicl till 18.

SA fnf.ut..t
R"gGt"."d
2Ot7 datec

30"022019

Note: - alrei

resplondent

extension o

status of Rt

application

1601", 16tt, I

[Page 15 of

Nature of ther project

DTCP licens,e no. andl validity

Narne of licensee

Registered/ not registered

RERA registration valid uP to

Unit no.

L"

2.

3.

4.

5"

6.

7.

B.

9. Unit measuring I tB25 sq' ft

ES

r- 37D, Gurugram.

ing Complex

rlated 19.02.2008

.02"2024

lr Private Limited

I vide no.27B of
cl09.LO.2017

rady expired but the

t has applied for

cfone year and the

[iRA extenston

r is pending.

loor, Tower E

complaint]

I
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10. Date of exer:ution of buyer's
agreement

1,0.11"2012

[Page 13 of

1.1. Payment plarr Constructio
plan

[Page 27 of

12" Total consirleration as Per
schedule of PaYment
[annexure- ll page no 27 of
complaint)

Rs.84,32,92

13. Total amount paid bY the
complainants as Perr account
statement dated 15:05:2019

(page no 30 r:f comPliaiintJ

Rs.66,98,36

14. Due date of cleliverY ol'
possession as per claurse'15[aJ
-of 

tn. apartnrent buYer
ug...rnunt i|0.09.20.tl5 +,120

days ofgrace period

[Page 20 of c:ornPlaint-l

37.01..20L6

Possession
handed o'n,e

o"6*s -

---- ;.lo olr
to
possel
delayt
intere
rate
annur
the Pc

15. Delay in handin;g over
possession till date

16.

L7.

Status of the project

Specific relielf sought

r:omplaint]

rr. linked paymen

r:omplaint]

1t7

,aT

has not been
r so far

--t
I

--lnt

i

I

--1

i

I

-l
l

.l
I

I

--l

rect the resPondcnt
deliver the

:r';sion along with
ed possessloll
3st at prescribed
of interest Per

rn in handing over
clssession

I

__l

-l
-1 , As per clause 15(al of the agreement, the possession was to be

handed over by crf 30"09.2015 plus grace period of 120 days

for applying and obtaininlS the occupation certificate in respect

Page 3 of7



ffiHAREI?Tq
ffi. eunuennrrr

of the Group Housing Co,mplex, which comes out to be

31.01.2016. Clause 15 of the apartment buyer agreement is

reproduced below:

,,15. 
POSSESSION

(a) Time of lhandinlJ over the possession

Subject to terms o1F this clause and subjec:t to the Allottee

having complied with all,the terms and condition of this

Agreement qnd th'e Application, and not being in defautt

under a4y of the provisions of this Agreement and

compliance witl,r all provisions, formalities,

document:ation el:c'., o.s prescribed by .RAMPRASTHA"

xed to hand over the ptrssesston of theRAIvIPRAS|THA prop

Apartmentt by 30.09.20L5 the Allotteet agrees and

understand:s that I?AMPMSTHA shall be entitled to a

grace period of hurndred and tvvenry,' day's 1'120) days, for

applying and obtcrining the occupation certificate in

respect oJ'- the Group Housing Complex."

4. The respondent has utter,tlr 1111.0 in fulfitling their obligation

of delivery of the unit as p(lr the apartment buyer agreement

and failed to offer of possession in terms of section 11[ ) [a]

of the Act read with Rules;" Hence, this complaint for the inter

alia reliefs detailed above,

Complaint No" 12785 of 2A19
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On the date of hearing, the Authority explained to the

respondent/promclter about the contravention as alleged to

have been committed in relartion to section 11(4) (a) of the Act

to plead guilty or not to pleraLd guilty"

The respondent sulbmitted that there was no intentional delay

in the construction on the part of the respondent. Delay was

due to reasons detailed irr the reply which were beyond its

control. ,.: .-:..

Copies of all the relevant, documents have been filed and

placed on the record. Their authenticity is not in dispute,

Hence, the complerint can"lbe decided on the basis of these

undisputed documents and submission made by the parties'

The Authority on the basir; of information, explanation, other

submissions made,, and ther rlocuments filed by the parties is of

considered view thrat therer jis no need of further hearing in the

complaint"

Arguments heard.

The Authority is of'the vierv that the Act is to prol.ect the rights

of the stake-holdelrs i.e. the promoter, allottee and the real

estate agent as provided under the Act and also to balance

their interest as per its provisions" The Authority is

empowered to not only monitor the projects but rllso to ensure

their timely comprliance and in case where ther projects are

held up or stoppecl to take s;teps so that these are completed in

Complaint No. 11785 of 2019

5.

6.

7.

B.

9,,

time and interests of allotteles are protected'
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10. On consideration ol the circumstances, the eviclernce ancl othcr

record and submisrsions made by the contplainattt and basecl

on the findings of thre authority regarding contrav,:ntion as per

provisions of rule il.B(Z)[a), the Authority is satis;fied that the

respondent is in contravention of the provisions of the Act. By

virtue of clause 15(a) of apilrtment buyer agreelnent executed

between the parties on 10.1L.2012, possession of the booked

unit was to be delivered within stipulated time b'y 30.09.2015

plus grace period of 1,20 days for applying and obtaining the

occupation certificilte in respect of the group housing complcx.

Therefore, the due date of handing over possessir)n comes out

to be 31.01.2016, Accordingly, it is the fzrilure of the

respondent/promclter to fullfil his obligations, responsibilities

as per the apartment buyer agreement dated 10.11.20t2 to

the possession within the stipulated period'

Accordingly, the non-compliance of the mandate contained in

section 11(4) (a) rr:ad with:section 1Bt1) of'the Act on the part

of the respondent is established. As such complainants arc

entitled to delay possession charges at the presr::ribed rate' of'

interest i.e. @ t0-20o/o p,a' w.e'f' 31"01"201'6 till offer of

possession of the booked runit as per the proviso to section

18(11 of the Act reacl with rules 15 of the Rules'

11. Hence, the Authority hereby pass this order and issue the

following directions under section 34[0 of the Act:

ti) The respondents are directed to pay interest at the

prescribed rerte of 1.cl.Zoo/a p.a. lor every rrronth of delay
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from the due date of prossession i.e. 31.01.').016 till thc

offer of possession;

[ii] The complainarnts are directed to pay outstanding dues, if

any, after adjustment oll interest for the delal,'ed period;

(iiiJ The respondents are di.rected to pay interes;t accrued so

far from 3L.01.2016 till the date of this r:rrder to the

complainant rnrithin 90 days from the date of decision and

subsequent interest tro be paid by' the 1Oth of cach

succeeding month till the offer ofpossession:;

[iv) Interest on due payment from the complainant shall bc

charged at the prescribr:d rate of interest @ 1 0.200/o by the

promoter which is the same as is being granted to the

complainant in case of delayed possession charges;

(v) The respondent shall not charge anything from the

complainant rruhich is not part of the Apartment Buyer

Agreement.

(viJ Complaint stands disprosed of.

[viiJ File be consigned to re;gistry.

(Subhash Chander Kush)
Menttler

Regulatory Authority, Gr-trugram

Complaint No, 2 785 of 2019

t,
fSarffir Kumar)

Member
Haryana Real Iistate

Dated: 03.01.2020
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